MF-PSMF035X-2 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MF-PSMF035X-2-DG
Manufacturer Bourns Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number MF-PSMF035X-2
Description PTC RESET FUSE 6V 350MA 0805
Detailed Description Polymeric PTC Resettable Fuse 6V 350 mA Ih Surfac
e Mount 0805 (2012 Metric), Concave

■ Game console port protection
Electrical Characteristics
    Model
Vmax Imax
Ihold Itrip Resistance Max. Time
to Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Agency
Recognition
at 23 °C at 23 °C
Ohms at 23 °C at 23 °C
Watts cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps Rmin R1max Amps Seconds Typ. E174545 R50256634
MF-PSMF010X 15 40 0.10 0.30 1.0 7.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 ✓ ✓
MF-PSMF010/24X 24 80 0.10 0.30 1.0 7.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 ✓
MF-PSMF020X 9 40 0.20 0.50 0.65 3.5 8.0 0.02 0.5 ✓ ✓
MF-PSMF035X 6 40 0.35 0.75 0.25 1.2 8.0 0.1 0.5 ✓ ✓
MF-PSMF050X 6 40 0.50 1.00 0.15 0.9 8.0 0.1 0.5 ✓ ✓
MF-PSMF075X 6 40 0.75 1.50 0.09 0.35 8.0 0.2 0.6 ✓ ✓
MF-PSMF110X 6 40 1.10 2.20 0.06 0.21 8.0 0.3 0.6 ✓ ✓
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT
SELECTOR

Ramp-Down Rate 6 °C / second max.
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
How to Order
 MF - PSMF 010  /24  X - 2
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
 PSMF = 0805 Surface Mount
 Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 010-110 (0.10 - 1.10 Amps)
Higher Voltage Option
 Blank = Standard Voltage
     /24 = 24 V
Multifuse® freeXpansion™ Design
Packaging
 -2 = Tape and Reel
         Packaged per EIA-481
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
PART IDENTIFICATION:
MF-PSMF010X = 1
MF-PSMF010/24X = 1
MF-PSMF020X = 2
MF-PSMF035X = 3
MF-PSMF050X = 4
MF-PSMF075X = 5
MF-PSMF110X = 6
BIWEEKLY DATE CODE
WILL APPEAR ON THE
PACKAGING LABEL:
WEEK 1 AND 2 = A
WEEK 51 AND 52 = Z
4
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe:
Tel: +36 88 885 877
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
MF-PSMF035X-2 Bourns Inc. PTC RESET FUSE 6V 350MA 0805
 MF-PSMF Series Tape and Reel Specifications
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
MF-PSMF SERIES, REV. P 04/20
    MF-PSMF Series
Tape Dimensions     per EIA-481
W    8.0 ± 0.30
    (0.315 ± 0.012)
P0    4.0 ± 0.10
    (0.157 ± 0.004)
10P0    40 ± 0.20
    (1.575 ± 0.008)
P1    4.0 ± 0.10
    (0.157 ± 0.004)
P2    2.0 ± 0.05
    (0.079 ± 0.002)
A0    1.70 ± 0.10
    (0.067 ± 0.004)
B0    2.45 ± 0.10
    (0.096 ± 0.004)
B1 max.     4.35
    (0.171)